

June 10, 2024

Applicant:

Charlie's Sports Bar & Grill

**Presented By:** 

Alayna Carrell, Town Clerk

<u>Introduction:</u> An application for Modification of Premises was received from Charlie's Sports Bar & Grill, with supporting documentation.

The request is to expand their liquor license boundaries to 1144 Grand Avenue (dirt parking lot) with the end goal being a concert venue to bring live music to Grand Lake over the summer season.

### Legal Requirements:

In making its decision with respect to any proposed changes, alterations or modifications, the licensing authority must consider whether the premises, as changed, altered or modified, will meet all the pertinent requirements of the Colorado Liquor or Beer Codes and related regulations. Factors to be considered by the licensing authority shall include, but not be limited to, the following:

- 1. The reasonable requirement of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants.
- 2. The possession, by the licenses, of the changed premises by ownership, lease, rental, or other arrangement
- 3. Compliance with the applicable zoning laws of the municipality, city and county or county.
- 4. Compliance with the distance prohibition in regard to any public or parochial school or the principal campus of any college, university, or seminary
- 5. The legislative declaration that the Colorado Liquor and Beer Codes are an exercise of the police powers of the state for the protection of the economic and social welfare and the health, peace, and morals of the people of this state.

If permission to change, alter or modify the licensed premises is denied, the licensing authority shall give notice in writing and shall state grounds upon which the application was denied. The licensee shall be entitled to a hearing on the denial if a request in writing is made to the licensing authority within fifteen (15) days after the date of notice.

Financial Details: The respective fee of \$150.00 has been collected.

<u>Background Check:</u> The application was turned over to the Grand County Sheriff's Office, they found no adverse information that would affect the approval to expand their liquor premises.

**Attachments:** Application & Diagram of the Premises

#### Staff Recommendation

Staff recommends the Town Board approve Charlie's Sports Bar & Grill modification of premises to expand their liquor boundaries.

Town of Grand Lake 1026 Park Avenue P.O. Box 99 Grand Lake, CO 80447 DR 8442 (02/26/24)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division
PO BOX 17087

PO BOX 17087 Denver CO 80217-0087 (303) 205-2300

# **Permit Application and Report of Changes**

All Answers Must Be Printed in Black Ink or Typewritten

Applicant is a	Corporation	O Individual	Partnership	C Limited Liab	ility Company
License Number					
03-1349	4				
Name of Licensee					
Charlies	Sports I	Bar & C	lin		
Trade Name of Estab	lishment (DBA)				
JUR & A	ssociates!	LLC			
Address of Premises	(specify exact locat	ion of premises)			
City Grand la		1144	Sounty ave	2	State ZIP Code
Business Email Addre				E	Business Phone Number
	٠ - ١				
Select the	Appropriate S	ection Below	and Reference t	the Instruction	s on Page 1.
Section A - Mana	ager				
Manager's Re	gistration (Hotel	& Restaurant).			\$30.00
Manager's Re	gistration (Taver	n)		N.	\$30.00
Manager's Registration (Lodging & Entertainment)\$30.00					
					No Fee
Tavern license	es requires a loca	al fee with subr	Hotel & Restaurar mission to the local y regarding local p	al licensing auth	ority as well. Please
Section B - Dupl	icate License				Washington Washington
Duplicate Lice	nse				\$50.00

Section C	
Retail Warehouse Storage Permit (each)	\$100.00
Wholesale Branch House Permit (each).	\$100.00
Change Corporation or Trade Name Permit (each)	\$50.00
Change Location Permit (each).	\$150.00
Winery/Limited Winery Noncontiguous or Primary Manufacturing Location Change.	\$150.00
Change, Alter or Modify Premises\$150.00 x Total Fee:	150.00
Addition of Optional Premises to Existing Hotel/Restaurant \$100.00 x Total Fee:	
Addition of Related Facility to an Existing Resort or Campus Liquor Complex \$160.00 x Total Fee:	
Campus Liquor Complex Designation	No Fee
Sidewalk Service Area	\$75.00
Do Not Write in This Space – For Department of Revenue Use Only	1
Date License Issued	
The State may convert your check to a one time electronic banking transaction. Your bank account may be d	ebited as early as

Total Amount Due \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_\$

the same day received by the State. If converted, your check will not be returned. If your check is rejected due to insufficient or uncollected funds, the Department of Revenue may collect the payment amount directly from your bank account electronically.

### **Storage Permit**

Retail Warehouse Storage Permit or a Wholesalers Branch House Permit	
Retail Warehouse Permit for:	
On–Premises Licensee (Taverns, Restaurants etc.)	
Off-Premises Licensee (Liquor stores)	
Wholesalers Branch House Permit	
Address of Storage Premise	
City County	ZIP Code
Attach a deed/lease or rental agreement for the storage premises.	
Attach a detailed diagram of the storage premises.	
Change Trade Name or Corporate Name	
Change of Trade Name/DBA only	
Corporate Name Change (Attach the following supporting documents)	
1. Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State, or	
2. Statement of Change filed with the Secretary of State, and	
3. Minutes of Corporate meeting, Limited Liability Members meeting, Partnership a	greement.
Old Trade Name	
New Trade Name	
Old Corporate Name	.,
New Comments News	,
New Corporate Name	

### **Change of Location**

**Note to Retail Licensees:** An application to change location has a local application fee of \$750 payable to your local licensing authority. You may only change location within the same jurisdiction as the original license that was issued. Pursuant to 44-3-311(1) C.R.S. Your application must be on file with the local authority thirty (30) days before a public hearing can be held.

Date filed with Local Authority	Date of Hearing	
Address of current pren	nisas	
Address of Current pren	11565.	
Address		
City	County	ZIP Code
Address of proposed Ne Attach copy of the deed of	ew Premises or lease that establishes possession of the premise	es by the licensee)
Address		
City	County	ZIP Code
New mailing address if a	applicable.	
Address		
City	County	State ZIP Code

Attach detailed diagram of the premises showing where the alcohol beverages will be stored, served, possessed or consumed. Include kitchen area(s) for hotel and restaurants.

# Winery/Limited Winery Noncontiguous or Primary Manufacturing Location Change Select the option that applies to your situation: Make a current Primary Manufacturing Location (Location 1) into a Noncontiguous Location (Location 2); or Make a current Noncontiguous Manufacturing Location (Location 1) into a Primary Manufacturing Location (Location 2). Address of Location 1: Address County ZIP Code City Address of Location 2: Address City County ZIP Code Change of Manager Change of Manager or to Register the Manager of a Tavern, Hotel and Restaurant, Lodging & Entertainment liquor license or licenses pursuant to section 44-3-301(8), C.R.S. Change of Manager Former Manager's Name New Manager's Name **Date of Employment** Has manager ever managed a liquor licensed establishment?..... ) No Does manager have a financial interest in any other liquor licensed establishment? Yes ) No If yes, give name and location of establishment

DR 8442 (02/26/24)

# Modify Premises or Addition of Optional Premises, Related Facility, or Sidewalk Service Area

**Note:** Licensees may not modify or add to their licensed premises until approved by state and local authorities.

(a)	Describe change proposed
	Bands to be played every Friday and saturday and liquor to be served outside.
	and liquor to be served out side.
(b)	If the modification is temporary, when will the proposed change:
Sta	rt (month/day/year) End (month/day/year)
No	te: The total state fee for temporary modification is \$300.00
(c)	Will the proposed change result in the licensed premises now being located within 500 feet of any public or private school that meets compulsory education requirements of Colorado law, or the principal campus of any college, university or seminary?
(If	yes, explain in detail and describe any exemptions that apply)
(d)	Is the proposed change in compliance with local building and zoning laws?
(e)	If this modification is for an additional Hotel and Restaurant Optional Premises has the local authority authorized by resolution or ordinance the issuance of optional premises?  Yes No
(f)	Attach a diagram of the current licensed premises and a diagram of the proposed changes for the licensed premises.
(g)	Attach any existing lease that is revised due to the modification.
(h)	For the addition of a Sidewalk Service Area per Regulation 47-302(A)(4), 1 C.C.R. 203-2, include documentation received from the local governing body authorizing use of the sidewalk. Documentation may include but is not limited to a statement of use, permit, easement, or other legal permissions.

Campus Liquor Complex Designation			
cation	n or a person who con	ntracts with the institution to provid	de food se

An institution of higher education or a pell wish to designate my existing:	erson who contracts with the institution to p	rovide food services
± 20		
Liquor License Type	Liquor License Number	
to a Campus Liquor Complex		Yes No
Ad	Iditional Related Facility	
•	Resort or Campus Liquor Complex, include and an outlined drawing of the Related Fa	
Address of Related Facility		
Address		
City		State ZIP Code
Outlined diagram provided		Yes No
	Oath of Applicant	
	ond degree that I have read the foregoing app n therein is true, correct, and complete to the l	
Print Name	Title	
Jesus Varela Signature	Guner	Date (MM/DD/YY)
digitature		Date (MINIDDITT)
	Y- NE	105/11/29
Report and Approval of	of Local Licensing Authority (City / Cou	nty)
the applicant is satisfactory, and we do rep provisions of Title 44, Articles 4 and 3, C.F	nined and the premises, business conducted port that such permit, if granted, will comply R.S., as amended. Therefore, This Application	with the applicable
Local Licensing Authority (City or County)	Date fi	led with Local Authority
Signature	Title	Date (MM/DD/YY)
Report	of State Licensing Authority	
The foregoing has been examined and co	omplies with the filing requirements of Title	e 44, Article 3,
Signature	Title	Date (MM/DD/YY)
DR 8442 (02/26/24)	Jall.	Page 8 of 8

Outdoor secting 11281 שונקאישוניין autdour har Stuge Side door, Sign gam Current Bar Seating Spating Seating Patis Seating Stating Seating Bar Seating Chimney frant day Seating Storage Cluset Server station. Rest Office MAMORIA 160°

Fencing

### Control Plan

### **Charlie's Sports Bar & Grill**

### 1144 Grand Avenue

- Summer Hours of Operation:
  - o Friday & Saturday, 12:00 pm to 10:00pm
- Boundary:
  - o Temporary Fencing Around the Perimeter
- Ingress/Egress:
  - o Hostess in charge, markings on the ground
- Signage:
  - o "No Alcohol Beyond This Point"
- Responsible Service:
  - o Professional servers will be carding and monitoring guests.